TRUE BLUE Theater Edition – ST1/2 and ST5
Ident.-No.: L5.90181.D · Technical data subject to change without further notice. © ARRI/2008
Arnold & Richter Cine Technik GmbH & Co. Betriebs KG · Türkenstrasse 89 · D-80799 Munich · phone +49 (0)89 3809 0 · fax +49 (0)89 3809 1245 · www.arri.com
LIGHTING Data Sheet | September 2008
Specifications
• 175 mm (7“) resp.
 300 mm (12”) Fresnel lens
• aluminium housing and yoke

Arnold & Richter Cine Technik GmbH & Co. Betriebs KG · Türkenstrasse 89 · D-80799 Munich · phone +49 (0)89 3809 0 · fax +49 (0)89 3809 1245 · www.arri.com
1.000 W / 2.000 W  Fresnel Lamphead for Theatres ST1/2
Ordering Code Description
L1.45015.B ST1/2 Theater, MAN, black, power cable 3 m (10 ft.) with cord switch
L1.40525.B ST1/2 Theater, MOT, black, power cable 1.5 m (5 ft.) w/o cord switch
Accessories
L2.39870.0 4-leaf barndoor, black, 245 mm (9½ inch)
L2.39900.0 8-leaf barndoor, black, 245 mm (9½ inch)
L2.76990.0 Safety, 1 m long (3¼ ft.), 4 mm diameter (1/6 inch)
Lamps
CP40 1.000 W       230 V       G22 Monoplan
CP71 1.000 W       230 V       G22 Biplan
CP41 2.000 W       230 V       G38 Monoplan
CP73 2.000 W       230 V       G38 Biplan
5.000 W Fresnel Lamphead for Theatres ST5
Ordering Code Description
L1.41015.B ST5 Theater, MAN, black, power cable 3 m (10 ft.) with cord switch
L1.41025.B ST5 Theater, MOT, black, power cable 1.5 m (5 ft.) w/o cord switch
Accessories
L2.41200.0 4-leaf barndoor, black, 413 mm (16¼ inch)
L2.41210.0 8-leaf barndoor, black, 413 mm (16¼ inch)
L2.43055.0 Tilting head for stand operation for ST5